

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

No. 2018 - 135 November 5, 2018

New Clearing Member - Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

The Board of Directors of Canadian Derivatives Clearing Corporation (CDCC) has approved the membership application of Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

The address of this company is as follows:

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board

One Queen Street East, Suite 2500 Toronto, Ontario M5C 2W5

Canada Pension Plan Investment Boards clearing number shall be 996

Canada Pension Plan Investment Board commenced clearing activities on November 5, 2018.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact CDCC's Operations department or direct e-mail inquiries to cdcc-ops@tmx.com.

Glenn Goucher President and Chief Clearing Officer CDCC